

TAX INVOICE

Original - Buyer's Copy

Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd., 2010-11
 1552/6th, 22nd Main
 BSK 1st Stage
 Bengaluru
 E-mail : accounts@dhanush.com

Invoice No. DIPL/10/0485	Dated 11-Nov-2010
Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment 90% After Delivery
Supplier's Ref. SO/10/211	Other Reference(s) 10% After completion
Buyer's Order No. SO/10/211	Dated 4-Sep-2010
Despatch Document No.	Dated
Despatched through	Destination

Buyer
R V College of Engineering
 Office of the Principal
 RV Vidyaniketan Post
 Mysore Road
 Bangalore

Terms of Delivery
immediate

Sl No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
	N/w Aruba 3400 Controller with 96AP Licences Loaded Mode:-/Aruba Part Num: 3400	1 Nos	3,19,048.00	Nos	3,19,048.00
2	N/w Aruba 93 Wireless Access Point 802.11abgn ,Dual-Band,Single Radio, Integrated Antennas Part Num:AP-93 Mode:-/Aruba	75 Nos	12,857.14	Nos	9,64,285.50
3	N/w Aruba 90 Series Access Point Wall/Ceiling Mounting Kit Part Num:AP-90MNT Mode: Aruba	75 Nos	1,047.62	Nos	78,571.50
4	N/w Aruba 120 Wireless Access Point Part No:AP-120 Mode: Aruba	15 Nos	20,238.13	Nos	3,03,572.00

continued ...

[Handwritten Signature]
 18/11

90% In 167029
 Paid by Cheque No.: Dt: 6/12/10

TAX INVOICE(Page 2)

Original - Buyer's Copy

Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd., 2010-11
 1552/66, 22nd Main
 BSK 1st Stage
 Bengaluru
 E-mail : accounts@dhanush.com

Invoice No. DIPL/10/0485	Dated 11-Nov-2010
Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment 90% After Delivery
Supplier's Ref. SO/10/211	Other Reference(s) 10% After completion
Buyer's Order No. SO/10/211	Dated 4-Sep-2010
Despatch Document No.	Dated
Despatched through	Destination
Terms of Delivery immediate	

Buyer
R V College of Engineering
 Office of the Principal
 RV Vidyaniketan Post
 Mysore Road
 Bangalore

SI No.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
	N/w Aruba Element MIMO Antena 2.4-2.5Ghz(3.9dBi)/4.9-5GHZ(4.7dBi),3 Element MIMO Antena in A Single Mechanical Package,Down-Tilt Omni Directional W/celling Mount Hardware RP-SMA Connectors Part No:AP-ANT-16 Mode: Aruba	15 Nos	8,571.40	Nos	1,28,571.00
6	N/w 1 Port Power Dsine POE Midspan Part No:PD-3001-AC Mode: Aruba	93 Nos	1,428.57	Nos	1,32,857.00
					19,26,905.00
	VAT (Output) - 5% Round Off			5 %	96,345.25 (-)0.25
	Less :				
	Total	274 Nos			20,23,250.00

E. & O.E

Amount Chargeable (in words)

Rs. Twenty Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only

[Handwritten Signature]
 18/11

90% In 167029
 Paid by Cheque No.: DL:.....

Company's VAT TIN : **29280475255**
 Company's Service Tax No. : **AACCD3339CST001**
 Company's PAN : **AACCD3339C**

Declaration
 We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.

for Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd., 2010-11



This is a Computer Generated Invoice



RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST
R.V.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Phone: 080 - 67178000
080 - 28600184
080 - 28601700
Fax : 080 -28600337
Email : principal@rvce.edu.in
Website : www.rvce.edu.in

Approved by All India Council for Technical Education , New Delhi
filiated to Visveswaraiah Technological University, Belgaum, Karnataka
credited by the National Board of Accreditation , New Delhi

Office of the Principal
R.V.Vidyanketan Post,
Mysore Road,
BANGALORE-560059

Ref: No : RVE/1676/10-11

Date: 31.8.10

To,
M/s. Dhanush Infosol
1552/66, 1st floor, 22nd main
Banashankari 1st Stage, 2nd Block,
BANGALORE 560 050.
Ph: 26619401

Dear Sir,

Subject: Up gradation of Campus Network and implementation of campus Wifi

Reference: Your Final Proposal DIPL/ BOT/ 926 v.5 / 2010-11 dated 30th August 2010

With Reference to the above, you are requested to upgrade the Campus Network and implement Campus Wi-fi in the College Campus on or before the first week of November 2010, however the networking of laboratory of TC, CSE and Chemical should taken up on top priority and completed by 13th of September 2010. The Details are as given below:

Description	Amount before Discount in Rs.	Discount @ 5.63%	Amount After Discount in Rs.
Passive	2,048,652	115,339	1,933,313
Active Switching	3,286,509	185,030	3,101,479
Labour	538,226	30,302	507,924
SubTotal	5,873,388	330,672	5,542,716
Aruba Wireless Network			2,417,000
Total			79,59,716

Rupees Seventy nine lakhs fifty nine thousand seven hundred and sixteen only

note: Amount Inclusive of all taxes

General Terms and conditions

1. Delivery: FOR RVCE Premises, Mysore Road, Bangalore-560 059.
2. Demonstration /Installation: Acceptance of items is subject to Demonstration /Installation and satisfactory working
3. Transit /Freight: All charges relating to Freight, loading and unloading, packing etc., shall be at your cost
4. Warranty : Five years for all active and 25 years for passive components. For the OTDR one year.
5. During the Warranty period, standby switch has to be provided if any problem occurs and should see that the network is up within 24 hours.
6. An agreement to be signed for specific terms and conditions enclosed herewith.
7. Payment terms: 90% on inspection and delivery of all items, rest will be made only after satisfactory installation and interfacing with existing network.



RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST
R.V.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Phone: 080 - 67178000
080 - 28600184
080 - 28601700
Fax : 080 - 28600337
Email: principal@rvce.edu.in
Website: www.rvce.edu.in

Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
Affiliated to Visveswararajah Technological University, Belgaum, Karnataka
Accredited by the National Board of Accreditation, New Delhi

Office of the Principal
R.V.Vidyaneketan Post,
Mysore Road,
BANGALORE-560059

Ref: No : RVE / /


Date:

Specific Terms and Conditions

1. M/S Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd. are required to supply and execute the whole project in consultation with the authorized group leader of the project.
2. All the supplies will be in the name of R.V.College of Engineering by the OEM.
3. M/S Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd. are required to give a detailed schedule of the project along with the PERT CHART and ensure that the OEM / manufacturers are involved in the project.
4. M/S Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd. have to submit the implementation diagram before starting the project.
5. M/S Dhanush Infosol shall use the existing infrastructure as far as possible while upgrading the existing networks.
6. As and when supplies are brought the Proforma invoice containing the part number, preferably date of manufacturing and quantity shall be submitted in triplicate and made available for inspection.
7. All supplies should be in the name of Principal, R.V.College of Engineering.
8. It will be the duty of M/S Dhanush Infosol to get the sites surveyed, carry out the work, get the inspection done for the quantities used and show the system up & working.
9. The number of optimum access points required shall be arrived at after survey and implementation done accordingly in consultation with authorized persons of R.V.College of Engineering or its representative.
10. All configurations and security to the user level where ever required shall be the responsibility of M/S Dhanush Infosol Ltd.
11. M/S Dhanush Infosol will arrange training by M/S Dillink India Ltd. & Aruba Pvt. Ltd for a group of technical persons of R.V.College of Engineering at the end of the project.
12. Testing shall done at the end of the project as per EIA/TIA norms and certified by OEM.
13. WARRANTY: All warranty shall be certified and provided by respective OEMs.
14. Supply of Materials to the college premises, Insurance, transport and any incidental charges to M/S Dhanush Infosol.
15. Billing/payment should calculate at actual.
16. Warranty should be given as per the commitments from OEM (min 5years).
17. Any firmware up gradations extended by OEMs should be on free of cost.
18. If you face any problems/difficulties during the execution of the project, you should bring it to the notice of group leader. **NO assumptions and presumptions are entertained.**

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely


PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
R V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
BANGALORE - 560 059

Annexure I

Material Proposal

#	Description	UOM	Total Qty	Make/Model	Part No	Rate (Inclusive of all taxes)	Total Inclusive of All Taxes
	Passive Items for CAT6 UTP Cabling for DATA						
1	CAT6 UTP 305 mts cable	BOX	85	Digilink	DC6CAUTP4P3X	4,423.00	375,955.00
2	CAT6 UTP 24 port Jack panel(fully loaded)	number	41	Digilink	DC6PP24UKY1U	4,068.00	166,788.00
3	CAT6 UTP 1mt patch cord factory crimped	number	967	Digilink	DC6PCURJ01GYM	120.00	116,040.00
4	CAT6 UTP 2mt patch cord factory crimped	number	425	Digilink	DC6PCURJ02GYM	126.00	53,550.00
5	CAT6 UTP single I/o with FACE plate	number	667	Digilink	DC6IOSMUMXXXXX	175.00	116,725.00
6	Back BOX	number	647	Digilink		14.00	9,058.00
7	9U rack with with 3 nos of 6 sockets Power strip, two cooling fans,cable manager,hardware etc.,(wall mount) make: APW President/Netrack/Wallrack	number	4	Netrack	WM-9-550500	5,777.00	23,108.00
8	17 U rack with 3 nos of 6 sockets Power strip, two cooling fans, cable manager, hardwareetc. (floor mount) make: APW President/Netrack/Wallrack	number	2	Netrack	FM-17-RF-600600	13,113.00	26,226.00
9	42 U rack with 3 nos of 6 sockets Power strip, two cooling fans, etc.,(Floor mount) make: APW President/ Netrack/Wallrack	number	2	Netrack	NRS-42-F-600800	28,589.00	57,178.00
	Passive Items for CAT5E UTP Cabling						
1	CAT5E UTP 24 port Jack panel fully loaded	number	1	Digilink	DCEPP24UKR1U	2,976.00	2,976.00
2	CAT5E UTP 1mt patch cord factory crimped	number	24	Digilink	DCEPCURJ01-GY	75.00	1,800.00
3	CAT5E UTP 2mt patch cord factory crimped	number	24	Digilink	DCEPCURJ02-GY	85.00	2,040.00
4	CAT5E UTP single I/O with face plate	number	24	Digilink	DCEIOSMUMXXXXX	155.00	3,720.00
5	Back BOX	number	24	Digilink		14.00	336.00
	Passive Items for Fiber Backbone Multimode Cabling						
1	multimode armoured rodent proof fiber cable 62.5 Microns---6 core--- approximate length	meters	100	Digilink	DFCAO62GCT06	46.00	4,600.00
2	12 port LIU	number	2	Digilink	DFBOX12RXXXX	2,180.00	4,360.00
3	SC Connectors MM	number	12	Digilink	DFCOSCXMPR09	140.00	1,680.00
4	SC couplers MM	number	12	Digilink	DFADSCCTYPXPM	108.00	1,296.00
5	SC to SC patch cords MM	number	2	Digilink	DFPCD3SCSC03	963.00	1,926.00

Annexure I

#	Description	UOM	Total Qty	Make/Model	Part No	Rate (Inclusive of all taxes)	Total Inclusive of All Taxes
Passive Items for Fiber Backbone single mode Cabling							
1	single mode armoured rodent proof fiber cable 50 Microns---6 core-- approximate length	meters	820	Digilink	DFCA009GCT06	24.00	19,680.00
2	24 port LIU	number	1	Digilink	DFBOX24RXXXXX	2,654.00	2,654.00
3	12 port LIU rackmountable fully loaded	number	10	Digilink	DFBOX12RXXXXX	2,180.00	21,800.00
4	SC Connectors SM	number	84	Digilink	DFCOSCXSPPR09	166.00	13,944.00
5	SC couplers SM	number	84	Digilink	DFADSCTYPXZS	128.00	10,752.00
6	SC to LC patch cords SM	number	15	Digilink	DFPCD1LCSC03	1,140.00	17,100.00
7	SC to SC patch cords SM	number	1	Digilink	DFPCD1SCSC03	1,189.00	1,189.00
8	Cable tester (fiber and copper) With MM & SM Modules and support pack	number	1	Fluke	OTDR DTX 1800	599,756.00	599,756.00
Misallaneous items							
1	HDPE pipe 3" with halfcut cement pipe on top in 1' 6" deep trench	meters	890			177.00	157,530.00
2	1" pvc casing capping classic /modi make	meters	210			42.00	8,820.00
3	1.5" pvc casing capping classic/modi make	meters	235			54.00	12,690.00
4	2" pvc casing capping classic/modi make	meters	135			71.00	9,585.00
5	1" conduit	meters	70			30.00	2,100.00
6	1.5" conduit	meters	40			42.00	1,680.00
7	1" metal flexible pipe	meters	50			22.00	1,100.00
8	1.5" metal flexible pipe	meters	25			45.00	1,125.00
BOM for Telephone Network							
1	200 port Closed type MDF with krones (fully loaded)	number	1	Krone		4,608.00	4,608.00
2	20 port closed type DP with krones	number	4	Krone		1,982.00	7,928.00
3	RJ 11 IOs with faceplate	number	50	Krone		134.00	6,700.00
4	100 pair armored UG cable	meters	110	Finolex		396.00	43,560.00
5	20 Pair PVC cables	meters	150	Delton		59.00	8,850.00
6	2 Pair PVC	meters	1200	Delton		9.00	10,800.00
Totals							1,933,313.00

The qty mentioned is only approximate

The final billing will be on actuals

Proposed Value 2,048,651.80
 Discount @ 5.63% 115,339.10
 Total After Discount **1,933,312.70**

Annexure I

#	Description	UOM	Total Qty	Make/Model	Part No	Rate (Inclusive of all taxes)	Total Inclusive of All Taxes
LAN switches-- Active Items							
1	6 slot chassis with power supply with fan tray	number	1	Diink	DES-7206 Base	265,933.72	265,933.72
2	24 port gigabit sfp / ethernet module	number	3	Diink	DES-7200-24G	248,142.38	744,427.13
3	controller module for the chassis	number	2	Diink	7200-CM1	177,081.06	354,162.12
4	AC---power supply unit for the chassis	number	2	Diink	7200-1200 AC	65,398.41	130,796.82
5	24 port 10/100/1000mbps with 4 port sfp combo L2 fully managed stackable switch	number	37	Diink	DGS-3100-24	26,973.13	998,005.75
6	one port LX giga sfp tranceiver module	number	14	Diink	DEM-310GT	8,885.27	124,393.72
7	one port SX giga sfp tranceiver module	number	4	Diink	DEM - 311GT	5,394.63	21,578.50
8	one port SX giga sfp tranceiver module for more than 220meter on 62.5 microns	number	11	Diink	DEM-312-GT2	13,010.57	143,116.25
9	12TB Raw Capacity, 8TB NAS.Storage Box with Hard disk on RAID	number	1	Ioomega	IX-12-300R	319,064.97	319,064.97
Totals							3,101,478.97

The qty mentioned is only approximate
The final billing will be on actuals

Proposed Value 3,286,509.45
Discount @ 5.63% 185,030.48
Total After Discount **3,101,478.97**

Pr 21/8

Annexure I

#	Description	UOM	Total Qty	Make/Model	Part No	Rate Inclusive of all taxes per Unit	Total Inclusive of All Taxes
Wireless networking							
1	Aruba 3400 Controller with 96AP Licences Loaded	number	1	Aruba	3400	335,000.40	335,000.40
2	Aruba 93 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn,dual-band,single radio,integrated antennas	number	78	Aruba	AP-93	13,500.00	1,052,999.77
3	Aruba 90 Series Access Point Wall/Ceiling Mounting Kit	number	78	Aruba	AP-90-MNT	1,100.00	85,800.08
4	Aruba 120 Wireless Access Point	number	15	Aruba	AP-120	21,250.01	318,750.08
5	2.4-2.5Ghz (3.9dBI) / 4.9-5.9Ghz (4.7dBI), 3 Element MIMO Antenna in a single mechanical package, Down-Tilt Omni Directional w/ceiling mount hardware. RP-SMA Connectors	number	15	Aruba	AP-ANT-16	9,000.00	135,000.02
6	1 Port PowerDsine POE Midspan	number	93	Aruba	PD-3001-AC	1,500.00	139,499.86
7	Partner Care for Controller and S/w - 5 Years	number	1	Aruba	SUPP-SYS-P	349,950.30	349,950.30
Totals							2,417,000.50

The qty mentioned is only approximate
The final billing will be on actuals

[Handwritten Signature]
31/8

Annexure I

Labour

#	Description	UOM	Total Qty	Make/Model	Part No	Rate Inclusive of all taxes per Unit	Total Inclusive of All Taxes
	Passive Items for CAT6 UTP Cabling for DATA						
1	CAT6 UTP 305 mts cable	BOX	85	Digilink		562.09	47,777.36
2	CAT6 UTP 24 port Jack panel(fully loaded)	number	41	Digilink		312.27	12,803.08
3	CAT6 UTP single I/o with FACE plate	number	667	Digilink		31.23	20,828.43
4	9U rack with 3 nos of 6 sockets Power strip, two cooling fans,cable manager,hardware etc.,(wall mount) make: APW President/ Netrack/Wallrack	number	4	Netrack	WM-9-550500	624.54	2,498.16
5	17 U rack with 3 nos of 6 sockets Power strip, two cooling fans, cable manager, hardwareetc.,(floor mount) make: APW President/ Netrack/Wallrack	number	2	Netrack	FM-17-RF-600600	624.54	1,249.08
6	42 U rack with 3 nos of 6 sockets Power strip, two cooling fans, etc.,(Floor mount) make: APW President/ Netrack/Wallrack	number	2	Netrack	NRS-42-F-600800	936.81	1,873.62
	Passive Items for CAT5E UTP Cabling						
1	CAT5E UTP 24 port Jack panel fully loaded	number	1	Digilink		312.27	312.27
2	CAT5E UTP single I/O with face plate	number	24	Digilink		31.23	749.45
	LAN switches-- Active Items						
1	6 slot chassis with power supply with fan tray	number	1	Dlink	DES-7206 Base	10,409.01	10,409.01
2	12TB Raw Capacity, 8TB NAS Storage Box with Hard disk on RAID	number	1	Iomega	IX-12-300R	10,409.01	10,409.01
	Passive Items for Fiber Backbone Multimode Cabling						
1	Multimode armoured rodent proof fiber cable 62.5 Microns---6 core--- approximate length	meters	100	Digilink		8.33	832.72
2	SC Connectors MM	number	12	Digilink		124.91	1,498.90
3	SC couplers MM	number	12	Digilink		124.91	1,498.90
	Passive Items for Fiber Backbone single mode Cabling						
1	single mode armoured rodent proof fiber cable 50 Microns---6 core--- approximate length	meters	820	Digilink		11.45	9,388.93
2	SC Connectors SM	number	84	Digilink		124.91	10,492.28
3	SC couplers SM	number	84	Digilink		124.91	10,492.28

21/18

Annexure I

#	Description	UOM	Total Qty	Make/Model	Part No	Rate Inclusive of all taxes per Unit	Total Inclusive of All Taxes
	Misellaneous items						
1	HDPE pipe 3" with halfcut cement pipe on top in 1' 6" deep trench	meters	890			156.14	138,960.30
2	1" pvc casing capping	meters	210			12.49	2,623.07
3	1.5" pvc casing capping	meters	235			12.49	2,935.34
4	2" pvc casing capping	meters	135			12.49	1,686.26
5	1" conduit	meters	70			12.49	874.36
6	1.5" conduit	meters	40			12.49	499.63
7	1" metal flexible pipe	meters	50			12.49	624.54
8	1.5" metal flexible pipe	meters	25			12.49	312.27
	BOM for Telephone Network						
1	200 port Closed type MDF with krones (fully loaded)	number	1	Krone		2,498.16	2,498.16
2	20 port closed type DP with krones	number	4	Krone		312.27	1,249.08
3	RJ 11 IOs with faceplate	number	50	Krone		31.23	1,561.35
4	100 pair armored UG cable	meters	110	Finolex		12.49	1,373.99
5	20 Pair PVC cables	meters	150	Delton		12.49	1,873.62
6	2 Pair PVC	meters	1200	Delton		4.16	4,996.33
	Wireless networking						
1	Wlan Controller with security	number	1	Aruba	A650	20,818.02	20,818.02
2	Wireless Managed Indoor Access point unit with POE, 802.11n	number	78	Aruba	AP-125	1,040.90	81,190.29
3	Wireless Managed outdoor Access point unit with POE, 802.11n for mesh architecture	number	15	Aruba	AP-124	1,561.35	23,420.27
	Certification						
1	Testing, Documentation and Certification (Approximately of 700 points of fibre & copper)	Lumpsum	1			78,067.58	77,313.58
	Totals						507,923.96

The qty mentioned is only approximate
The final billing will be on actual

Proposed
Discount @
5.63%
Total After
Discount
538,226.00
30,302.12
507,923.88

All rate and amount are in Rupees

Signature
21/18



RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST
R.V.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Phone: 080 - 67178000
080 - 28600184
080 - 28601700
Fax : 080 -28600337
Email: principal@rvce.edu.in
Website: www.rvce.edu.in

Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi
affiliated to Visveswararajah Technological University, Belgaum, Karnataka
accredited by the National Board of Accreditation, New Delhi

Office of the Principal
R.V.Vidyaneketan Post,
Mysore Road,
BANGALORE-560059

Ref: No : RVE / 1676 / 10-11

Date: 31.8.10

To,
M/s. Dhanush Infosol
1552/66, 1st floor, 22nd main
Banashankari 1st Stage, 2nd Block,
BANGALORE 560 050.
Ph: 26619401

Dear Sir,

Subject: Up gradation of Campus Network and implementation of campus Wifi

Reference: Your Final Proposal DIPL/ BOT/ 926 v.5 / 2010-11 dated 30th August 2010

With Reference to the above, you are requested to upgrade the Campus Network and implement Campus Wi-fi in the College Campus on or before the first week of November 2010, however the networking of laboratory of TC, CSE and Chemical should taken up on top priority and completed by 13th of September 2010. The Details are as given below:

Description	Amount before Discount in Rs.	Discount @ 5.63%	Amount After Discount in Rs.
Passive	2,048,652	115,339	1,933,313
Active Switching	3,286,509	185,030	3,101,479
Labour	538,226	30,302	507,924
SubTotal	5,873,388	330,672	5,542,716
Aruba Wireless Network			2,417,000
Total			79,59,716

Rupees Seventy nine lakhs fifty nine thousand seven hundred and sixteen only

note: Amount Inclusive of all taxes

General Terms and conditions

1. Delivery: FOR RVCE Premises, Mysore Road, Bangalore-560 059.
2. Demonstration /Installation: Acceptance of items is subject to Demonstration /Installation and satisfactory working
3. Transit /Freight: All charges relating to Freight, loading and unloading, packing etc., shall be at your cost
4. Warranty : Five years for all active and 25 years for passive components. For the OTDR one year.
5. During the Warranty period, standby switch has to be provided if any problem occurs and should see that the network is up within 24 hours.
6. An agreement to be signed for specific terms and conditions enclosed herewith.
7. Payment terms: 90% on inspection and delivery of all items, rest will be made only after satisfactory installation and Interfacing with existing network.



RASHTREEYA SIKSHANA SAMITHI TRUST
R.V.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Phone: 080 - 67178000
080 - 28600184
080 - 28601700
Fax : 080 -28600337
Email : principal@rvce.edu.in
Website : www.rvce.edu.in

Approved by All India Council for Technical Education , New Delhi
filiated to Visveswaraiah Technological University, Belgaum, Karnataka
ccredited by the National Board of Accreditation , New Delhi

Office of the Principal
R.V.Vidyaneketan Post,
Mysore Road,
BANGALORE-560059

Ref: No : RVE / /

Date:

Specific Terms and Conditions

1. M/S Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd. are required to supply and execute the whole project in consultation with the authorized group leader of the project.
2. All the supplies will be in the name of R.V.College of Engineering by the OEM.
3. M/S Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd. are required to give a detailed schedule of the project along with the PERT CHART and ensure that the OEM / manufacturers are involved in the project.
4. M/S Dhanush Infosol Pvt. Ltd. have to submit the implementation diagram before starting the project.
5. M/S Dhanush Infosol shall use the existing infrastructure as far as possible while upgrading the existing networks.
6. As and when supplies are brought the Proforma invoice containing the part number, preferably date of manufacturing and quantity shall be submitted in triplicate and made available for inspection.
7. All supplies should be in the name of Principal, R.V.College of Engineering.
8. It will be the duty of M/S Dhanush Infosol to get the sites surveyed, carry out the work, get the inspection done for the quantities used and show the system up & working.
9. The number of optimum access points required shall be arrived at after survey and implementation done accordingly in consultation with authorized persons of R.V.College of Engineering or its representative.
10. All configurations and security to the user level where ever required shall be the responsibility of M/S Dhanush Infosol Ltd.
11. M/S Dhanush Infosol will arrange training by M/S Dillink India Ltd. & Aruba Pvt. Ltd for a group of technical persons of R.V.College of Engineering at the end of the project.
12. Testing shall done at the end of the project as per EIA/TIA norms and certified by OEM.
13. WARRANTY: All warranty shall be certified and provided by respective OEMs.
14. Supply of Materials to the college premises, Insurance, transport and any incidental charges to M/S Dhanush Infosol.
15. Billing/payment should calculate at actual.
16. Warranty should be given as per the commitments from OEM (min 5years).
17. Any firmware up gradations extended by OEMs should be on free of cost.
18. If you face any problems/difficulties during the execution of the project, you should bring it to the notice of group leader. **NO assumptions and presumptions are entertained.**

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely


PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL

R V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
BANGALORE - 560 059